STATE OF OREGON NOTICE OF CLAIM OF LIEN ENVIRONMENTAL CLEANUP OF HAZARDOUS WASTE Pursuant to ORS 465.335	29 /11 9: 38 Vol <u>M99</u> Page 25731
Name of person(s) against whose property the lien attaches: Brothers Oil Company, Inc. Name P.O. Box 415 Street Sisters Deschutes OR 97759 City County State Zip Oregon Department of Environmental Quality (DEO) Name of Claimant 811 SW, Sixth Avenue	State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 6/29/99, at <u>9:38 a.</u> m. In Vol. NI99 Page <u>2573/</u> Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ <u>5</u> KL
Sireet Portland OR 97204 (503) 229-5072 City State Zip Phone Claimant's Signature: Phone Claimant's Title: Mary Wahl Division Administrator Statement of Lien Claimant's Demand: \$ 335 398 75 removal	Date: June 21, 1999
Statement of Lien Claimant's Demand: \$ 335,398.75 removal and remedial action costs incurred after January 1, 1996, through June 21, 1999, with costs and expenses continuing to accrue.	

Comments: Claim represents Department of Environmental Quality's (DEQ's) removal and remedial action costs and expenses incurred after January 1, 1996, resulting from investigation and cleanup activities on the following property owned by Brothers Oil Company, Inc.:

Lots Thirteen (13) and Fourteen (14), Block Twenty-nine (29), Crescent, Klamath County, Oregon.

Statement of the failure of the person to conduct removal or remedial action and pay penalties and damages as required: Brothers Oil Company, Inc. has failed to conduct remedial action or pay DEQ remedial action costs, penalties, or damages. As a result, DEQ has incurred \$335,398.75 in removal and remedial action costs, with additional costs and expenses continuing to accrue.

This Statutory Lien exists and continues until the liability for such costs, penalties, or damages is satisfied.

For further information, contact the Finance and Operations Section, Waste Management and Cleanup Division, DEQ, 811 SW. Sixth Avenue, 9th Floor, Portland, OR 97204, (503) 229-6941.

RETURN TO: Department of Environmental Quality Waste Management and Cleanup Division Finance and Operations Section 811 SW. Sixth Avenue Portland, OR 97204

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this 21 day of 0, 1999, by an autorized representative of the Department of Environmental Quality.

Dat rest were dating all Notary Public for Oregon. My Commission expires: 07.12.02.

